

630-407-6700 fax: 630-407-6702

www.dupagecounty.gov/building

#### MEMORANDUM

Building

Zoning & Planning Division

Environmental Division

TO: DuPage County Development Committee

FROM: Staff

DATE: April 2, 2024

RE: ZSE-24-000001 Naperville C.C. Fireworks

(08-17-301-002 & 08-17-103-001) (Lisle/District 5)

<u>Action:</u> To approve ZSE-24-000001 Naperville C.C. Fireworks, to be held on June 30, 2024, at approximately 9:15 PM.

The Naperville Country Club has requested to conduct a firework display at their facility on June 30, 2024, beginning at approximately 9:15 P.M. The firework display will be conducted by Pyrotecnico Fireworks Inc.

The Special Event will consist of the following and the applicant has provided the following pursuant to the special event requirements of the Zoning Ordinance:

Date	Sunday, June 30, 2024					
Hours	Beginning at approximately 9:15 P.M.					
Activities	Firework Display by Pyrotecnico Fireworks Inc.					
	See attached document and insurance of \$1,000,000					
Location	Naperville Country Club, 25W570 Chicago Ave., Naperville, IL					
	60540 (over 120 Acres)					
Traffic/Parking	All parking will occur in existing Naperville Country Club					
	parking lot					
Insurance	Acrisure, LLC. dba Britton-Gallagher and Associates, Inc. in the					
	amount of \$1,000,000					



630-407-6700 fax: 630-407-6702

www.dupagecounty.gov/building





Building Division

Zoning & Planning Division

Environmental

January 8, 2024

Jessica Infelise Building and Zoning Department Jack T. Knuepfer Administration Building 421 North County Farm Road Wheaton, IL 60187

Application for Special Event Permit, Fireworks Display

Display Date: June 30, 2024

Sponsor: Naperville Country Club 25 W 570 Chicago Ave. Naperville, IL 60540

Display Location: Naperville Country Club

Display Time: approximately 9:15 pm

Please find attached the insurance certificate, site diagram, and our distributor's license.

If you have any questions or need any other information, please give me a call. Once the permit has been approved and issued, please forward a copy to me for our files.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Wanda Schoof Pyrotecnico Fireworks, Inc.



630-407-6700 fax: 630-407-6702

www.dupagecounty.gov/building

Zoning & Planning Division

Building

Environmental Division

4	CORD CER	ΓIF	IC	ATE OF LIA	BIL	ITY IN	SURA	NCE	DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/8/2023
В	HIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMAT ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A	IVEL SURA	Y OF	NEGATIVELY AMEND, DOES NOT CONSTITUT	EXTE	ND OR ALT	ER THE CO	VERAGE AFFORDED E	Y THE POLICIES
th	MPORTANT: If the certificate holder te terms and conditions of the policy ertificate holder in lieu of such endor	, cert	tain p	olicies may require an e					
PRO	DUCER				CONTA NAME:	СТ		20.000000	
	isure, LLC dba Britton Gallagher & e Cleveland Center, Floor 30	Ass	ociate	es	PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 216-658-7100 FAX (A/C, No.): 216-658-7101				
1375 East 9th Street					E-MAIL ADDRESS: info@brittongallagher.com				
Cleveland OH 44114						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE			
				2299		RA: Everest	-	Control Production	10851 16044
Pyrotecnico Fireworks Inc.						INSURER B : Everest Denail Insurance Company			
P.O. Box 149					INSURER C : Arch Speciality Ins Co				21199
Ne Ne	Wilson Road w Castle PA 16103					INSURER D : Pennsylvania Insurance Company			
					INSURER E : INSURER F :				1 1
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFI	CATE	NUMBER: 515897658	MOUNT	REVISION NUMBER:			
CE	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY KCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERT POLI	REME TAIN, CIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF AN	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBED PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSR	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	
۸	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y	Y	018ML00891-232		10/14/2023	10/14/2024	DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 500,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 500,000
	COMMONDE TO COOK							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
		1						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
	GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	1						PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC								\$
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Y	Y	SI8CA00141-232		10/14/2023	10/14/2024	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	5
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	5
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
									5
C	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	Y	Y	UXP1035252-04		10/14/2023	10/14/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 4,000,000
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						1	AGGREGATE	\$ 4,000,000
D	DED RETENTION S WORKERS COMPENSATION	-		82-872096-04-35	-	10/14/2023	10/14/2024	X WCSTATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	5
-	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR PARTNER EXECUTIVE					10/14/2023	1011412024	TORY LIMITS ER	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A					1	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
A	Excess Liability #2			GI8EX01314-232		10/14/2023	10/14/2024	Each Occ/ Aggregate Total Limits	\$5,000,000 \$10,000,000
Add Fire Loc	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC lititional Insured extension of overage is works Display Date: June 30, 2024 ation: Naperville Country Club, Napervi lititional Insured: Naperville Country Club	lle, III	ided I	by above referenced Gene	eral Liab	ility policy wh	required) ere required l	by written agreement.	
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANO	ELLATION			
Naperville Country Club					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
25 W 570 Chicago Ave. Naperville IL 60540					AITHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



630-407-6700 fax: 630-407-6702

www.dupagecounty.gov/building

Building Division

Zoning & Planning Division

Environmental

Distance To Audience: 675' Fall-Out Radius: 350'

Location: 25 W570 Chicago Ave. Naperville, IL

Show Name: Naperville Country Club

Date Created: 11/20/19

Launch Location:

South end of rack banks are 30' North of driving range fairway. Box items just off fairway. Setup area Dimensions: 50'x50'



630-407-6700 fax: 630-407-6702

www.dupagecounty.gov/building

Building Division

Zoning & Planning Division

Environmental Division

